

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 2357 of 2025**

=====

NAGARBHAI TITRIYABHAI BHABHOR  
Versus  
CHHAGANBHAI NAVALABHAI DAMOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:  
MR. JAINAMSINGH J RATHOD(14277) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI  
MANAVENDRANATH ROY  
and  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS**

**Date : 15/09/2025  
ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH  
ROY)**

In view of the leave note filed by Mr. Jainamsingh J. Rathod,  
learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 23.09.2025.

Sd/-  
**(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)**

Sd/-  
**(D. M. VYAS, J)**

ABHISHEK/3