

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 2357 of 2025

=====

NAGARBHAI TITRIYABHAI BHABHOR

Versus

CHHAGANBHAI NAVALABHAI DAMOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAINAMSINGH J RATHOD(14277) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Office is directed to call for the Record and Proceedings from the concerned Trial Court before the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission of the appeal.

Re-list on **12.02.2026**.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

OMKAR