

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 2357 of 2025

=====

NAGARBHAI TITRIYABHAI BHABHOR
Versus
CHHAGANBHAI NAVALABHAI DAMOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAINAMSINGH J RATHOD(14277) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS DIPMALA S DESAI(6596) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Ms Dipmala S. Desai, learned advocate for the appellant has invited the attention of this Court to the order dated 05.03.2026, which reads thus:-

“Learned Counsel for the appellant remained absent. It is also noticed that the learned Counsel remained absent on the earlier occasion as well.

Therefore, we deem it appropriate to appoint Ms. Dipmala S Desai as an Amicus Curiae to appear and assist the Court in this matter. Re-list on 25.03.2026.”

2. Ms Dipmala S. Desai, learned advocate has submitted that the records & proceedings would be needed for the purpose of preparing the paper-book. Request is made that the registry be directed to provide the paper-book.
3. In view of the above, registry is directed to provide the xerox copy of the records & proceedings to the learned advocate. List the matter on 12.06.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

BINOY B PILLAI